CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
3.3 V 8 K / 16 K × 8
 Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-06051 Rev. *J  Revised September 14, 2015
3.3 V 8 K / 16 K × 8 Dual-Port Static RAM
Features

16 K × 8 3.3 V Asynchronous Dual-Port SRAM
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
25 CY7C006AV-25AXC A65 64-pin TQFP (Pb-free) Commercial
Temperature Range:
C = Commercial
X = Pb-free (RoHS Compliant)
Package Type:
A = 64-pin TQFP
Speed Grade: 25 ns
AV = 3.3 V
Part Identifier: XXX = 144 or 006
144 = 8 K × 8
006 = 16 K × 8
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = Dual Port SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY XXX - 25 CA XAV7
CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
Document Number: 38-06051 Rev. *J Page 18 of 21
Package Diagrams
Figure 17.  64-pin TQFP (14 × 14 × 1.4 mm) A64SA Package Outline, 51-85046
51-85046 *G
CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
Document Number: 38-06051 Rev. *J Page 19 of 21
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CE Chip Enable
CMOS Complementary Metal Oxide Semiconductor
I/O Input/Output
OE Output Enable
SRAM Static Random Access Memory
TQFP Thin Quad Flat Pack
TTL Transistor-Transistor Logic
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microampere
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
mV millivolt
ns nanosecond
 ohm
% percent
pF picofarad
V volt
W watt
CY7C144AV
CY7C006AV
Document Number: 38-06051 Rev. *J Page 20 of 21
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C144AV/CY7C006AV, 3.3 V 8 K / 16 K × 8 Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM
Document Number: 38-06051
Rev. ECN No. Issue Date Orig. of
Change Description of Change
** 110203 12/02/01 SZV Change from Spec number: 38-00837 to 38-06051
*A 122301 12/27/02 RBI Updated Maximum Ratings (Added Power up requirements to Maximum
Ratings Information).
*B 237623 See ECN YDT Updated Features (Removed cross information).
*C 373615 See ECN PCX Added Pb-Free Logo
Updated Ordering Information (Added Pb-free parts to ordering information
namely CY7C144AV-25AXC, CY7C144AV-25JXC, CY7C006AV-25AXC).
*D 2896210 03/22/2010 RAME Updated Ordering Information.
Updated Package Diagrams.
*E 3161515 02/04/2011 ADMU Removed information for parts namely CY7C138AV, CY7C139AV,
CY7C145AV, CY7C016AV, CY7C007AV, CY7C017AV across the document.
Updated Ordering Information (Removed CY7C145AV-20JC).
Updated Package Diagrams.
*F 3352067 08/23/2011 ADMU Updated Features.
Updated Operating Range (Removed industrial specification rows).
Updated Electrical Characteristics (Removed industrial specification rows).
Updated to new template.
*G 3402091 10/12/2011 ADMU Updated Ordering Information (Removed pruned part CY7C144AV-25AC).
Updated Package Diagrams.
*H 3699185 08/01/2012 SMCH Updated title to read as “CY7C144AV/CY7C006AV, 3.3 V 8 K / 16 K × 8
Asynchronous Dual-Port Static RAM”.
Updated Switching Characteristics (Removed the Note “Test conditions used
are Load 3.” and its reference, removed the Note “Test conditions used are
Load 2.” and its reference, removed the Note “This parameter is guaranteed